Home » Autonics » Autonics PRDT12-8DO Cylindrical Inductive Long Distance Proximity Sensors Instruction
Manual
Cylindrical Inductive Long-Distance Proximity Sensors
PRD Series (DC 2-wire)
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
TCD210246AA
Contents
1  PRDT12-8DO Cylindrical Inductive Long Distance Proximity

wire.
When extending wire, use AWG 22 cable or over within 200 m.
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations. For selecting the specified model,
follow the Autonics website.
1. Characteristic
No mark: General type
A: Spatter-resistant type
2. Connection
No mark: Cable type
W: Cable connector type
CM: Connector type
3. Body length
No mark: Normal
L: Long
4. DIA. of sensing side
Number: DIA. of sensing side (unit: mm)
5. Sensing distance
Number: Sensing distance (unit: mm)
6. Power supply
D: 12 – 24 VDC
X: 12 – 24 VDC  (non-polarity)
7. Control output
O : Normally open
C: Normally closed
8. Cable
No mark: Standard type
I: Standard type (IEC standards)
V: Oil resistant cable type
IV: Oil resistant cable type (IEC standards)
Connections
LOAD can be wired to any direction.
Connect LOAD before suppling the power.
No need to consider polarity for non-polarity type of power supply.
Cable type
Cable connector type / Connector type
For LOAD connection, follow the cable type connection.
Fasten the connector not to shown the thread. (0.39 to 0.49 N m)
Fasten the vibration part with PTFE tape.
Pin Color Func.
1 – –
2 – –
3 Blue 0V
4 Brown +V
IEC standards
Pin
Normally open Normally close
Color Func. Color Func.
Brown +V Brown +V
– – Blue OV
– – – –
a® Blue OV – –
Inner circuit
Operation Timing Chart
Sold Separately
Connector cable, connector connection cable
Transmission coupler
Spatter protection cover
Fixed bracket
Installation Flush type
General
PRD T08-2 PRD  T12-4 PRD  T18-7 PRD T30-15
Spatter-resistant –
PRDA T12-4 PRDA T18-7 PRDA T30-15
DIA. of sensing sid
e ∅8 mm ∅ 12 mm ∅18 mm ∅30 mm
Sensing distance 2 mm 4 mm 7 mm 15 mm